

ASX Announcement | 5 December 2024

APPOINTMENT OF VOLUNTARY ADMINISTRATORS

This announcement does not lift the Company's existing voluntary suspension

Freedom Care Group Holdings Limited (ASX: FCG) advises that the Board of directors of Freedom Care Group Pty Ltd have appointed Administrators to Freedom Care Group Pty Ltd, effective 5 December 2024.

Ozem Kassem and Ian Niccol of KPT Restructuring have been appointed as Administrators of the company's 100% owned subsidiary Freedom Care Group Pty Ltd, ACN 624 991 224 ("FCGPL").

Information for FCGPL creditors will be available on KPT Restructuring's website at <u>https://www.kptr.com.au/blog/freedom-care-group-pty-ltd</u>. Creditors of FCGPL should direct all queries to the Administrators via email to FCG@kptr.com.au.

The Company will remain in voluntary suspension pursuant to Listing Rule 17.2.

This announcement has been authorised for release by the Board of Freedom Care Group Holdings Limited.

Freedom Care Group Holdings Limited

Zoran Grujic Chairman

About Freedom Care Group Holdings Limited

Freedom Care Group Holdings Limited (ASX:FCG) is a leading provider of NDIS care and support services helping Australians with a disability achieve their goals and live life to the fullest.

Freedom Care Group has a passionate and committed workforce of allied healthcare and disability support professionals, with more than 100 years of collective clinical experience. This team provides a wide range of services, including supported accommodation, allied health therapy, home and community participation services delivered in collaboration with multiple stakeholders.

Freedom Care Group is committed to constant improvement of its already high quality, person-centred NDIS services, striving to stay up-to-date with the latest industry standards, best practices and compliance. Freedom Care Group is now progressing an expansion strategy that is delivering continued growth in both the scale and geographic footprint of its business operations.

To learn more, please visit: <u>www.freedomcaregroup.com.au/</u>